COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 7
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1022

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Environmental Program Management

Modification Number: P0004

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.5.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropnafe AW
NGR 5-1, Chapfer 3.

[x] a. FUNDING . : .

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS % H H«D g —

[ ] c. TERMINATION \ : :

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action __|Funding Source From | Change , To
$ 135600.00

FED Affotment . 75% T8 102.800.00 |
CPP 1008 5 .
TOTAL FEDERAL ALLOTWENT] $ 10280000

6 135,600.00
15 221,000.00

FED AP -75% ' § 51675533
CPP 100% 5 .
TOTAL FEDERAL AFP

STATE __ |Aliotment - 25% State

STATE  |AEP . 25% Siale $ 5083708 |

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation. See change column.

2. ACTION: TAG review/signature. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, x4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the avaitability of funds.

4. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1022, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
maodification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF NEW Y/ o NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU:

BY: o BY:
ANTHONY P. GERMAN STEVEN M. ROWE
Major General, NYANG Colonel, USA
The Adjutant %eneral USPFO for New York
Date: 018 Date: LOKPREZDIZ
APPROVED TO LEGA FORM /¢ APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
e " N ANy
Counsel Robert G. Conway Jr I\ﬁQLA Counsel Sean D. Q'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: /Q fi{@g«&é }ﬁff Date: / ?Mﬂp"f(:{ )C}J’ff/




October 2015

¢. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition. This dollar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, butas a minimum shaii reflect
the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as it occurs,

d. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1.

Fiscal Year 2016:

Approved Budget/(AFP)

Total Dollars Obligated

Federal Share 100% 3 900.00 % 900.00

(CPP)

Federal Share 75% 316.000.00 $ 316,000.00

Federal Total $ 316,900.00 $ 316,900.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

State Cost Share 25% $ 80,000.00 $ 80,000.00

2. Fiscal Year 2017: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Doilars Obligated
Federal Share 100% $ 539.00 $ 539.00
(CPP)
Federal Share 75% $ 314,569.00 $ 304.561.00
Federal Total $ 315,108.00 $ 305,100.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
State Cost Share 25%  $ 104,856.33 $ 101,520.33
3. Fiscal Year 2018: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share 100% $ $
(CPP)
Federal Share 75% $221,900.00 $129,500.00
Federal Total $221,900.00 $129,500.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
State Cost Share 25% $ 43056.00
4. Fiscal Year Approved Budget/(AFP) Tota!l Dollars Obligated
$
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
5. Fiscal Year Total Dollars Obligated

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

WwW912P0-18-2-1022

Approved Budgel/(AFP)
¥

$




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18 g
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQI18.2.1022 .
NMM
MOD#4 : AS OF: 2/7/2018
VALIDATED CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | FUNDING (AFP) ALLOGATION ALLOCATION
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | § 34,518,00 | 3 14,008.00 1,569.00 | & 12,657.00
e FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 20,698.00 | $ 6,645.00 934.001 § 7,679.00
Pl OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 4,050.00 [ $ 1,060.00 s 1,060.00
S CPP $ 97.00 | § 97.00{ . 7003 104.00
e TOTAL FEDERAL 3 59,363.00 | § 18,500,00 2,500,00 | § 21,400.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $11,506.00] § 3,699.33 519.67 1 § 4,219.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $6,890.33| § 2,215.00 31133} 3 2,526.33
OTHER THAN P'S 25% $1,350.00] $ 353,33 0.00 | $ 353,33
TOTAL STATE " [ 5,267.87 £31.00 | § 7,008,67 |

1,559.00 | !
934,00 |

7.00

$1.350,00| ¢
$19,755,33

59,363.00
:19,787.67-

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION INCREASES THE ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF
APPENDIX 22 FOR THE PURPOSE OF MODIFICATION 4. | certify that the adjustments shown above
are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding
documents (Please attach funding documents). 4 '

Dighally signed by MALIZIA ELIZABETH, 1282157701
Date; 2018,02,07 10:17:34 05'00'

MALIZIA.ELIZABETH. 1282157701

Program Manager Signature/Date

.

7 s 200

Comptroller Signature/Date {cannot be delegated down to a lower level.)




Logaty CodeVorshon w1

Page 1 of 2 Pages
Air Natlonzel Guard Readlness Genter *
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

iISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFER: 41
Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Center
3601 FETCHET AVE

IS8UED TO:

ALLOTMENT REGIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 4165
109¢h Alilift Wing

USPFO for New York

330 Old Niskayuna Road

Latham, NY 12110-2224

COCLUMENT NUMBER: 48
DATE ISSUED: FEBRUARY 1, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1143710
JB ANDREWS, MD 30782 Doc D # 011437100460
BA Appraving Official:

Electronlcally Authanticated AV /
John L Quintan, 2LT, Air Force

A\
Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USPRFO-NY

SYMBOL: 5783840 (55) Operatlon and Maintenance, Alr Nallonal Guard (3840) FY; 2018
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Lagal subdivision of funds Is af the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY | PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
ECT _FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 2,238,900,00 35,400.00 2,274,300.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewlde Aclivilles 23,000,00 23,000.00
TOTAL DIRECT 2,261,000.00 35,400,00 2,297,300,00
TOTAL AFPROPRIATION 2,261,900,00 35,400.00 2,287,300.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amouni 1,614,800.00 747 000,00 0.00 0,00
Nat Change 000 35,400.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 1,514,800.00 78240000 000 0.00
Cumulative 1,514,900.00 2,297,306.00 2,297,300.060 2,297,360.00

SECTICN C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - RENARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounls allocated in this document ahall cover all ebligations, commilmenis or expendituvos incusred for any project or aclivily durng the Contlnulng
Resolulion (CR). Any obligalion or expandilura excoading tha amount allocated In this document violates 31 USC 1341, the Anti-Deficlency Act,
2. The amount made avalable by project or aclivily shall nol excesd fhe amount provided in The Depariment of Defense Appropriations Act, 2047, Division C,

Public Law 1156-31 (exeepl Title 1X): snd the Military Conslrictlon and Vaterans Alfalrs and Ralate

114-223, and Division L of Publio Law $15-34.

d Agenclas Appropriations Act, 2017, Division A, Public Law

3. No appropriailon or funds made avallable or authority grantad pursuani to section 101 for the Departmenl of Defense shall be used for: {1} the new
produclion of iterms not funded for production in fiscal yaar 2017 or prior years; (2) the Increase In producifon rates above those sustained with scal yoar 2017
funds; or (3) the inilialion, resumplion, or continuation of any projact, aciivity, cperation, or organization (defined as any prefect, subproject; activily, budget
aclivily, program element, and subprogram within a program element, and lor any investmenl lters defined as a P14 {ine item In a budget sctivity within an
appropriation account and an R1 fine ltem that Includes a program element and subprogram eloment within an appropriatian account) for which

appropriations, funds, or olher autharily were nol avallable during Nscal year 2017,

4. No appropriation or funds made avallable or authorlly granted pursuanl to sacllon 104 for tho Dapariment of Defanse shalf be used to In#iate mutti-year
procurements ulilizing advance procurement funding for econoamic ordar guantlly procurement unless specifically appropifaied later.

5. No appropiiation or funds made avallable In this aliecalion shall be used 1o inlilate or resums an

available during fiscal year 2017,

y projact or aclivity for whilch approprlation ware not

6. Par OUSD{C) P&FG; during CRA, reimbursable authority for all appropriations Is automalically apportioned up 1o tho amount of relmbursabls orders
racelved. Te Improve the Alr Forees audil compliance and audil readiness, reimbursable aulhorily for non

-O&M appropriations will be ssued through AFM via




Logasy foduVerslon g
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pagos

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER}

Conlinuing Appropratlons Act, 2018: 4 Ot - 8 Dec 2017

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LiIsT. .

BudProg BAJAGISAG . . PE EEI'C Local Use DIR AMOUNT aTYy vy
01 0112 L B2025F 57035 ESP Code SR D 3490000 o QW P
] td,;Load.;:Afgpangﬁg;Zathn,tlnuing .
\ullon-B12-77¢ 1.dans,Nancy,CIV ;
01 QU2 o T 85256F  5703A D 250000 o 2
-;Sch.enagtady,:MunlglpaI;Alrpo;_l-ENVIRONMENTAL :
FY18 3rd Dstibulion Pariiaf .
funding-612-8263.Heard,Klmbarly,C{V
01 01iz 58520F ESP Code CH D -2,000.00 [}

PULL UNUSED DAYS AND DOLLARSNY-18-0004 5
NOV 17 + ESP CH-$12‘9012,Jackson,Fef!cla,MSg!

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selacted for Display

P atn o 4

T

Tt e

A ks




MISCELLANEQUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 1.0f 2

ACCOUNT ING CLASSIFICATION

DATE FREPARED

PCCUMENT NUMBER

057000384000000001818D XE NA XE DEAMSQ000000000000000003319252

..*> SEE CONTINUATION PAGE. LEGACY LOA IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. *#i* 03-FEB-2018 FOS3SC7291MWD1-02 00600
FSR SR [DSR qmuﬁnmthmm RATE FOREIGN nm_huu.wwwznuw.
. DE
PREFARED BY (Signarure apd titlel //SIGNED*// O5-FEB-2018 APPROVER BY (Sigpature and title) {9-FEB-2018 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// I certify that
MALIZIA, ELIZARETH A CIV_DoD funds are available
REQUESTOR BYRNS, ERIN J TSGT_USAF
10% CES, 244-2124 CERTIFIER
109 AW- Schenectady, 344-2493
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

VENDOR DAY

0001 FYi8_F41G5_MCA APPX22ENV AF406_MALIZIR N - 3 2,453p0
Delivery Info: DODFSS3SC

SFIS: ©57000384000000001628D F21G5 378018 254.3101 010100000112 959900.999961 (505256F 2018 3587700 1030000003 2,4930

Legacy: 5783840 588 41G5 376018 01 S5703A 552565 38770C F87700 ESP:XE
TRANSACTION RECORD
NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEETOR DOCUMENT NUMBER (Contract/BR/PO/WO etc.t
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
PATE DESCRIPTION BID uoo/ BID AR/ BID ARR/ BID UNBAID
- COoMM c si3e] o/D FCO U/F COLL /R

BALANCE PARID

STATE OF NEW YORK DMNA

330 OLD NISKAYUNA RD

LATHAM NY 12210-2224

CAGE CODE: 3HKV6

DUNS# 044776024

AF FORM 40§, JUL B84 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. REPLACES AF TORM 113, MAY 81, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

*Created by DEAMS

Generated by XML Publisher




CONTINUATION PAGE

MISCELLANEQUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

AF Form 408 DOGUMENT NUMBER
FIS3SC7291MW01-02 00 PAGE20f2
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
oC02 M%MwfwwHﬂmlﬁﬂﬁlﬁﬁﬂNwMMZﬂlbwmchZWFHNHw oo
Delivery Info: DODF9S3SC

SFIS: qumoommﬁooooocoowmumb F41GS wﬂﬁmum 254 .3101 (010100000112 2995900.929961 0505256F 2018 387700 103000000 700
057000384000000001818D XE NA XE UﬂbﬂmbooooooocoOOOQoooowwwamw

—Pmmmnwn 5783820 588 4165 3274416 01 5703A 53258F 387700 FB7700 ESTD:XE
_ Line Item Total: $ 2,500.00

Accounting Line fotal:

$ 2,300.00




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2.1022

CoMODEOSS o ASOF:  2/28/2018

CURRENT REVISED
ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES (ALLOTMENT) (ALLOTMENT)

NIAGARA APPE
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75%

3772833 | 7702.76

$ ,238.38 10,941.14
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $. Pn21178.67 11,537.24 2,16 13,698.86
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ 1,470.00 237.00 | “20.00: 237.00
cPP $ 12300 23.00 |- --.0.'00'; 23.00
TOTAL FEDERAL _ $: '54,500.00 | $ _19,500.00 | 1% 24,900.00
T KA T | e e e T Frae
STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $10,576.11 32 567 55 E $3,647.05
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $7,050.56 $3,845.75) = $4,566.29
OTHER THAN PS 25% $490.00 $79.00] fi $79.00
[TOTAL STATE

$18,125.67 $6,492.33

8,292.33

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $5,400 for the purpose of 4th CRA funding for FY18,
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).
HANDLKILEY.OW iy saneacy

AND MILEY.OWEN. 1033492685

EN.1033493688 Dana 2018.02.28 10:27:00 D5 GO

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)
DATE 58 February 2018




Legecy Code Vamln  «sx

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33.
Conlinuing Appropriations Act, 2018: 1 Oct - B Dec 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR' INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIREGT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS.(REIM_BURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY 1S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

8. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED, UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAG 04 BELOW THE LEVEL REGEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT, ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BACG 01 TO BAG 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS,

C. JCS EXERCISESIDEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED N BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS, USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARGOTICS ESP CODES 15 AUTHORIZED.

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING iSSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE £EIC OF XXXTMI7R/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING (S FLOORED,

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES,

| ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA,

J. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED I[N BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWQ BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGBIFM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BGQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING 1SSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 G11R 52278F 52103 D 21,000.69 0
Nlagara Falls International Airport SRM FOMA FY18
Inltiat Partial funding-812-8904, Hackworth,Brian,GIV

04 014z 655256F 5703A 3} 5,400.60 0
Nlagara Falls Intetnational Alrport ENVIRONMENTAL
FY18 4th Distribution Parllal
funding-612-8263,Heard, Kimberly,CIV

01 55B879F 570F9 D 52,900.00 0

0112
Niagara Falls International Alrport FO FOMA FY18
Initlal Partial funding-612-8904,Hackworth,Brlan,CIV

SEGTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard ReadIness Center
3561 Fetchat Drive

107th Alr Refuellng Wing
USPFO for New York

330 Old Niskayuna Road
Latham, NY 12110-2224

S

JB Andrews, MD 20762
BA Approving Officlak:

Electronically Authentlcated A¥M_/
Matihew A Riggs, O3/Capt, USAF

cteven M, Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G4

Legacy Codo Verslen 1w
Pags 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 55

DATE ISSUED: FEBRUARY 22, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER; 1148811

Doc 1D # 01148811055D

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58) "Operatlon and Maintenance, Air National Guard {3840) FY: 2018
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Laga! subdivision of funds is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM (1: Operating Forces 1,202,000.00 79,300.00 1,281,300.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Adminislration and Servicewlde Acilvities 23,100.00 23,100,00
TOTAL DIRECT 1,225,100.00 79,300.00 1,304,4060.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 1,225,100.00 79,300.00 1,304,400.60
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 627,700.00 697,400.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 79,300.00 0.00 0.00
Rovised Amount 627,700.00 676,700.00 0.00 . 0.00
Cumuiative 627,700.00 1,304,400,00 1,304,400.00 1,304,400.00

SECTION G - SUBSIBIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS
1. The amounts allocatad in this document shall cover all obligations, commitments or expenditures incureed for any project or activity during the Confinuing
Resolufton (GR). Any obligation or expenditure exceading the amount allacated in this dacument violates 31 USC 1341, the Antl-Deficiency Act.
2. The amount mads avaliable by project or activity shalt nol exceed the amount provided In The Department of Defense Appropriations Act, 2017, Division G,
Public Law 115-31 {except Title 1X}; and the Milltary Construction and Veterans Affalrs and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2017, Divislon A, Public Law
114-223, and Divislon L of Public Law 115-31.
3. No appropriation o funds made avallable or authority granted pursuant to section 101 for ihe Depariment of Defense shalt be used for: (1) the new
producilon of items not funded for praduction in fiscal year 2017 or prior years; (2} the increase in production rates above those sustained with fiscal year 2017
funds; or (3) the inltation, resumption, or contlnuation of any project, activily, operation, or organization (defined as any projact, subprolect, activily, budgst
activity, program element, and subprogram within a program element, and for any investment ltems defined as a P1 line ltem in a budge! acfivity within an
appropriation accound and an R1 line item that includes a program alament and subprogram element within an appropriation account} for which
appropriations, funds, or other authorlty were not avaflable durlng fiscal year 2017,
4. No appropriation or funds made avallable or authorlty granted pursuant fo section 101 for the Deparlment of Defense shall be used lo initiate mulli-year
procurements utilizing advance pracurement funding for aconomic order quanéity procurement unless specifically appropriated later.
5. No appropriation or funds made avaltable In this aliccation shall be used to initiate or resume any project or acllvity for which appropriation were not
avaliable during fisca! year 2017.
8. Per OUSDI(C) P&FC; during CRA, relmbursable authority for alf approprlations ia automatically apportioned up to the amount of relmbursable orders
recelved. To improve the Alr Forces audit eompliance and audil readiness, relmbursable authority for non-O&M approprlations will be issued through AFM via




All FO funds (FCMA
and Fire} wif continue
fo be issued under
EEIC 570F9 and must
be executed under fhe
correct PEC, RCCC,
EEIC combinations fo
show true obligations

Acfual SRM/FOMA
funds will be issued
under EEIC 52103 and
must be obligated
under EEIC 52103

Please reference
Appendix C which lists
the approved RC/CC
and their EEIC
combination codes for
ANG Civil Engineering.

APPENDIX 21 (FOMA - 75/25)
FO
FO VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA
INITIAL CRA FUNDING
SECOND CRA FUNDING
THIRD GRA FUNDING
FOURTH CRA FUNDING =
TOTAL =

0o ouu

SRM
SRM VALIDATED PORTION OF FOMA
INITIAE. CRA FUNDING
SECOND CRA FUNDING
THIRD CRA FUNDING
FOURTH CRA FUNDING =
TOTAL =

nonoaon

FOMA
APPENDIX 21 {(FOMA) FY18 CRA FUNDING =

TOTAL VALIDATED =
INITIAL CRA FUNDING =
SECOND CRA FUNDING =
THIRD CRA FUNDING =
FOURTH CRA FUNDING =
TOTAL =

APPENDIX 22 (ENVIRONMENTAL - 75/25)

TOTAL FUNDED =
TOTAL FUNDED THIS MEMO =

568,700
107,200
64,000
23,300
52,900
247,400

229,100
43,600
28,200

9,300
21,000
100,100

347,500

54,500
10,300
7.000
2,200
5,400
24,900

372,400
79,300




FY 2018 APPENDIX 21,22, and 24

INITIAL MCA FUNDING

INSTALLATION: G4 Niagara Falls International Airport STATE: NY
EEIC APPENDIX 21 REQUESTED VALIDATED
---———---Facility Operations (FO}--—--{PEC 55879F)--------—--
473XX FO/FOMA Rental Equipment 1,382 1,392
48010 Waler 1,685 1,685
48020 Electricity 94,500 94,500
48030 Gas 53,865 48,419
48040 Sewer 2,215 2,215
570F4 Othar CE Svcs: Refuse/Recycling collection by contract 5,568 16,100
570F7 Other CE Sves: Entomology by contract 1,392 1,392
570GF9 Other CE Swves: Misc FO/FOMA contracts 2,784 2,784
570F3-F9 FO: Payroll for State Employees 246,793 222,938
570F9 FQO: Payroll far Real Property Specialist (100%) 75,430 75,430
570F9 FO: Payrall for State Resource Advisor (100%) 86,942 86,042
570F3-F9 Centralized Personnet Plan (CPP} (100% Federally Funded) 1,663 1,653
570F3-F9 FO: other TDY for State Employees (non-100%) 2,000 2,000
570F9 FQO: other TDY for RA/RP (100%) 1,495 1,495
570F3-F9 FO: other Education & Training 2,000 2,060
570F3-F9 FO: other Physical Exams (OSHA) 1,200 1,200
570F3-F9 FO: other Personal Protective Equipment (PPE}) 1,200 1,200
619/570F3-F9 FO Related: Supplies/Materials {Non-AFSF)}{619XX) 11,314 11,314
SRM {PEC 52278F )--mroumemnmam

52103 SRM Related: Fire Protection Systems 5,568 5,568
52103 SRM Related: Other Misc CE Day to Day Maintenance 5,568 5,568
52103 SRM Relatad: Other Misc Manpower Equivalents 47,520 45,000
52103 SRM; Payrol for State Employees 167,509 166,082
52103 SRM: other TDY for State Employees 1,500 1,500
52103 SRM: other Education & Training 1,600 1,500
52103 SRM: other Physical Exams (OSHA) 900 900
52103 SRM: other Personal Profective Equipment (PPE} 900 200
52103 SRM Related: Supplies/Materials (Non-AFSF)(619XX)} 2,021 2,021

* Al rounding actions due to any imposed reduction favor the Installation’s initial funding.

This document represents partial funding for the period 02/4/2018 -03/9/2018




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 1 of 2

BCCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION

*%%% GEE CONTINUATICON PAGE. LEGACY LOA IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY, ****

DATE PREPARED

26-FEB-2018

DOCUMENT NUMBER

F8K7CE7292MDO1-03 00000

FSR

PSR DSR

EXCHANGE RATE FCREIGN CURRENCY

|cops

ZIMMERMAN, KARIN CIV USAF
REQUESTOR

funds are avallable
DEWISPELAERE, JENNIFER L TSGT USAF

PREPARED BY (Signature and title) //SIGNED*// 26-FEB-2018 RPPROVED BY (Sigmature and title) 27-FEB-2018 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// I cextify that

CES/BNY, 238-2404 CERTIFIER
107 ATKW-CPTF/FMF, 716-236-3557
DESCRIPTION AMOURT

0001 VENDCR PAY MORD (SMA S} FY18 F41G4_Rpp 22 ENVIRONMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH NEW YORK STATE S 5,400/00

W912RQ-18-2-1022 DUNS: 044776024 CAGE: 3HKV6 MRILING ADDRESS MILITARY AND NAVAL AFFAIRS, NEW YORK

DIVISION OF 330 QLD NISKAYUNA ROAD, MNBF 4TH FLOOR, LAT

Delivery Info: DODFBKT7CE
$FIS: 057000384000000001818D0 F41G4 376U18 254.3101 01010000011Z 9255900.995961 0505256F 2018 387700 1030000008 5,40000
057000384000000001818D # NA DEAMS0000000000000C00003388%97

TRANSACTION RECORD

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR DOCUMENT NUMBER (Contract/PR/PO/WO etc.)
Us DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DATE DESCRIPTION . BID oo/ BID AEU/ BID AEP/ BID UNPAID
COMM c UFO /D FCO u/F COLL £/R BALANCE PAID
AF FORM 406, JSUL 84 PREVIOUS EDITION IS CBSOLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY 381, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. *Created by DEBMS Generated by XML Publisher




CONTINUATION PAGE MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

AF Form 408 DOCUMENT NUMBER
FBK7CE7292MD01-03 00 PAGE 2 of 2
DESCRIPTICN : AMOUNT
[Legacy: 5783840 588 41G4 37618 01 57034 L5E258F 387700 F87700
Line Item Total: $ 5,400.00

Agcounting Line Total: $ 5,400.00




Lagacy Coda Verslon  «1xs

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

"-*L@ 7] O+ 2 3Feb

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33,
Continuing Appropriations Act, 2018: 1 Qet - 8 Dec 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED, UNITS CANNCT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT, ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FRCM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGBIFMA AND NGB/RSS,

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF 0SD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 04, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES iS AUTHORIZED. :

£, SPECIAL GUIDANCE S PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS,
F. FUNDING I1SSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN |SSUE EEIC OF XXXTM/7RI7TS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP GODE.

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING |8 FLOORED.

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING (S FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

| ALL ESP CODBED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APFROVAL FROM

NGB/FMA, .
J. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHCOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA
K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ 8Y UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS CF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/~M, AND

MUST BE LOADED [N BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSAGTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use BIR AMOUNT QTyY
01 011R 52278F 52103 : 1] 21,000.00 0
Miagara Falls International Airport SRM FOMA FY 18
Inltial Partial funding-612-8804,Hackworth,Brian,CIV
o1 0112 55256F BT03A D 5,400.00 o
Nlagara Falls Infernational Airport ENVIRONMENTAL
FY18 4th Distribution Partial
funding-612-8263,Heard, Kimbezly, CiV :
01 0112 55879F 570F9 D 52,800.00 0
Mlagara Falls Internatlonal Alrport FO FOMA FY18
Initial Parllal funding-612-8904,Hackworth,Brian,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Nof Selscted for Display

=
4




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-18-2.1022

LOCATION

Fseacenasmnoz
7 'MOD & o AS OF:  2/28/2018
R CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED FUNDING | ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
FUNDING CATEGORIES . {AFP} (ALLOTMENT) | CHANGE +/ | {ALLOTMENT)

HANCOCK

CAPRED SALARY:

¥47,150.14

13.432.00 3.718.14

17,160.14

FEDERAL |VALIDATED - SALARY 75% . $ $

56,000|FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 11,446.86 | $ 8,965.00 2481861 $ 11,446.86

OTHER THAN PS 75% g $ 0.0015 -
CPP LA 10800 | 8 103.00 L 0.001s 103.00
TOTAL FEDERAL i 28,700,00.( $ 22,600.00 6,200.00 | $§ 28,700.00
: KA ooo
STATE |VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $5,716.71 $4,477.33|  1,238.38: $5,716.71
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $3,815.62 $2,988.33 82729 $3,815.62

OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00 $0.00 0.00 | % .

2,066.67

TOTAL STATE $7.465.67

$9,532.33

+$28,700,00
$0,532.33

'$22,500,00|°
. .87,48587[

$6,200.00}
"$2,066.87

°$9,532.33]

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION INCREASES BY $6,200 FOR THE PURPOSE OF
FY18 4th funding. | certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and
all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents (Please
attach funding documents).

. e O/F‘M‘Kd 17 0o\

omptrolker Signaturbjpafﬁtamrdt'f delegated down to a lower level.)




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

, PAGE 10f 2
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATA N DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT RUMBER
AR B7BABAD S88 41G6 374416 010000 5703A 55256F 667100 F57100
A_200. 00 21-FER=18 FOGICET289MD02 Q03
EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN CURRENGY
011348 432809 093586 { cooE
PREPAREC BY  (Signalure and tile} J/SIGHEL*//  27-FEB-18 APPROVED 8v  (Slgnalure and lille) 01-mar-18 1 certify that funds are availablae. “Cartifving Officer"
KIMNER,D. $,,N/A RESOCUACE ADVISON KIRKPATRICK, STACEY L.,T56T ACCOUNTING TECHNICTRN DIGITALLY SIGTED BV
LMCES/CE  233-264% LTAEW/CETF  315-233-2485 KIFKPATRICE. STATEY. LA, 1607722578
DESCRIFTION AMOUNT
1 Vendor Pay Funding MORD Cage Code 3HKV6 DMNA 330 Niskayuna RE MNBF 4th Floor Latham, NY 12110-2224 ] 6,200 00
Increase to Environ Mornd
Line Item Total [$ 6,200 [00

TRANSACTION RECORD

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR (DOCUMENT NUMBER {Confract/PRIPOMNK elg)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
OATE DESCRIPTION ) uoor R0 ARL B AEPY 8D UNPAID
cOMM c UFQ on Fco ur CoLL ER BALANCE PAID
' 4 3 . L=lE

Generaled by ABSS Trealeq UsiNg D7acie Reporns




. MISCELLANECUS COBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 20of 2
ACCOUNTING CEASSIFICATIUN DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
AR BT83840 5BH 41G6 374418 010000 5703A 55256F 667100 Fe7100
5 6., 200, 00 27-FEB-18 F3G3CE7289MD02 003
PSR a11346 PSR 112800 DSR 093985 EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN cr%%%lécv

nREPARED BY  (Signalure and lille)

APPROVED BY (Signaiure and fitle)

OESCRIPTION AMOUNT
3
Document Amendment Summary
BASIC El 11,800,00
AMENDMENT 001 3 8,106.00
AMENDMENT 002 8 2,600.00
AMENDMENT 003 s 6,200,00
REVISED TOTAL 28,200.00

+*The Document/Amendment Summary does not ropresent the Government Accounting Systemt*¥

AF FORM 406, JUL 64 PREVIGUS ELVTION 1S OBSOLETE, REPLACES AF FORM 153, MAY £3, WHIGH 15 CBSOIETE * Generaled by ABSS

Crealed using Oracie Reports




spoday soei0 Buigh psiesin

ssav Aq pateieuan ,

J1970S80 81 HOIHM ‘18 AYW "5 WHOZ J¥ SIDVIdTY 'F1ITOSHO0 ST NOLIGT SOQIASH Y800 ‘90¥ WO I

»aW33SAS BUTIUNOOSY JUIMUADAOD $YY jussaxder Jou Se0p ATRUUNS JUSUDUAWY/JUSUNIOI SULw+

00005722 3 IO IS TARY
R - 4
" 007009°T ] 00  INEWANTHY
co'o001’e £ T00 INENANENY
o
-~ 00°008°'TT oIsvg
l\b\w\v‘ w
AJBUUMNS JUSUPU2WY JUSUTOC]
$
LNNOWY NCILdIHSS3a
(ony pue aumeuBig) A8 GEAOYdIY (enn pue aimeublg)  AY (3dvd3dd
3009 |
986¢€60 60BZEY 9FETTO
ADNIEEND NOIZHOL 31Y ISNYHOX3 Hsa ¥Sd sS4
700 COUWEEZLEADEDEA 8T-€EA-80 R =
HASANN NS00 Q=Y 2LYa 00TLSd 00TL99 A9SEZSS YECLS QOCOT0 8THYLE mmﬁwo_m%um_u__mwwm%oﬂﬂm;%%o<

H459%d

ITRIZAINAYTT ENIAISOCSI ACTIAH IS IR | WERITICIA £ ™ AW ™™™~ el IAL




snodsy ajoeig Buisn paieain

S8y fg psieisuen ,

AFI0STO S HAIHM L] AVALESL INHOA AV S04 I 1 F]0SE0 S NOS

Qivd FONYIvE wA TI09 | 2n cod gio odn 9 WROS
QraNn Qg I3y aig inav aig Joon aie T — arva
ASNIHHNAD NDIFHOL SYYII0C SN
(512 MO EdPRRLOY) HIGWNN LNINN0A HOLIIAHOLIVELNOS H0 TAYN
Gd0023d NOILIVSNVHL
00 009’z S} T2A0L WeATI eurl
SSESIDUT PIATYL
L
00y coe’e s $ZTZ-0TTLT AN ‘weule] XO0OTd Yiv JONW P¥ UMAeXSIN 0£f ¥NWA JAMHE 2POD 258D QUOW butpund Aed Iopuss T
LINNOWY NOILdE253Q
SLSTLLLO0T T HNAT ARDYIS A TILYDH IR SEPT-EEE-STE  ALdD/MAYLT 8P32-SPE  EO/SEOPLI
{AE DANDIS ATTYITOIA NYIDINEDIL SNIINRODIY IDSL’ T AIDVLIS ‘MOININGNETH WOSIATY HEJEDOSHM Y/N'°S O ¥ENIIY
wIBDTFFO BUTAITIISD, "OTETTRAR 3B Spuny 3°y3 AJT3Ian I 8T-E34- €1 (9fn pue aimeubig) A8 OFACHGGY BI-EE4-80 //+QANSIS// {enn pue aunjeuBig)  AB gIuVdIud
3000 :
AINTFHAND NOITHO 31vd SONVYHOX3 986£60 H8Q 6ogCey HSd %ETTO g4
U0 COUNG BT LEDE D0 SL-HEL-B0 [SEVR VIV A" o E}
HIASWAN INTANDOT P 001494 00TL99 A9525S YEOLS OCQ0TC BTFFLL 9DTF 885 OFBELBLS VY

NOILYDIZISSYTO SNILNNCOOY

201 39vd

JNIWNOO0O LNFNISHNGWITU/NOILYDITE0C SNOIANVTIRDSIN




Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Cenfer
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Cenler
3601 FETCHET AVE

174th Fighter Wing
USPFQ for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
Latham, NY 13211-.7099

A w“"‘""’

JB ANDREWS, MD 30762
BA Approving Officlal:

Elsctronically Authenticated AP/
John L Quinlan, 2L.T, Air Force ’

steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G6

legacy Coda Verslon  vin
Pagse 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 39

DATE ISSUED: FEBRUARY 1, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1143711

Doc ID # 091143711039D

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58} Operation and Maintenance, Air National Guard (3840) FY: 2018
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL. LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
‘ DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Opsrating Forces 1,316,200.00 7,600.00 1,323,800.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Adminisiration and Servicewide Actlvitles 22,300.00 22,300.00
TOTAL DIRECT ' 1,338,500.00 7,600,00 1,346,160.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 1,338,500.00 7,600.00 1,346,100.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 1,046,000.00 292,500.00 0.00 0,00
Net Change 0.00 7,600.00 0.00 0.00
Reavlsed Amount 1,046,000.00 300,100.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 1,046,000.00 1,346,100.00 1,346,100.00 1,346,100.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounts allocated in this docuiment shall cover all obligations, commitments or axpendiures incurred for any project or aclivily during the Conllnulng
Rasolution (GR), Any obligation or expenditure exceeding the amount allocated In this docurnent viclates 31 USC 1341, the Antl-Deflcency Act.

2. The amount made avallable by project or activilty shal not exceed the amount provided In The Depariment of Dafense Appropriations Act, 2017, Diviston C,
Public Law 116-31 (except Tille tX); and the Mililary Constructlon and Veterans Affairs and Relalad Agencies Appropriations Act, 2017, Division A, Public Law

414-223, and Blvision 1. of Public Law 115-31.

3. No appropriation or funds made available or authorily granled pursuant fo section 101 for the Depariment of Defonse shall be used for: {1} the new
production of ftems not funded for productlon In fiscal year 2017 or prior years; {2} the increase in production rates above those sustained with fiscat year 2017
funds; or (3} the initlation, resumption, or continuation of any project, activily, operation, or organtzation {deflned as any projact, subproject, aciivity, budget

activity,

program element, and subprogram within a program slament, and for any Investment items defined as a P1 line ftem In a budget activity within an

approprialicn account and an R1 fine Hem that inctudes a program element and subprogram element within an appropriatlon account) for which

approprialicns, funds, or other authority were nol avaltable during fiscal year 2017.

4, No appropriation or funds made available or authority granted pursuant lo sectlon 101 for the Departiment of Defense shall be used to Inittate mutti-year
procurements ulilizing advance procurement funding for economic order quantlty procurement unless speclfically appropriated later,
8. No apprapriation o funds made avaltable In this allocation shall be used fo initiate or resume any project or activity for which appropriation were not

avallable during fiscal year 2017,

8. Par OUSD(C) P&FC; during CRA, relmbursable authority for ali appropriations is automaticatly apportioned up to the amount of reimbursable orders

received, To improve il

he Alr Forces audit compilance and audit readiness, relmbursable authority for non-O&M appropriations will be issusd through AFM via




Legucy Codo Version v
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER) .~

g

PAT 33.
FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD.BE LOADED BY- UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE

LOADED NO LATER THAN E !5OF MONTH. TARGET810ADS UST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.
Coniinulng Appropriations Act}2018:; 1 Qct - 8 Dec 2017

..

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST I ) i
BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC  Local Use iR ~"AMOUNT ~QTY
o1 0112z \ 52625F 67035 ESP Cods SR D 500000 /0

FY18 3rd Load, Appendix 23 Conbinuing
Resolutlon-612-7791 Jans Nancy, }J e
56256F 5703A D 2,600.00 0

M 0112

Hancosk Flsld Syracuse ENVIRONMENTAL FY18 3rd
Dislribution Partial

funding-612-8263, Heard Klmberly civ

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




H~

A _
)L ”%L//M ..... |

Lagacy Codo Vorslon 41
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER}

PAT 33,
Continuing Appropriations Act, 2018: 1 Oct - 8 Dac 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY ANDIOR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS: ’

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING (S FLOORED.
H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING 15 FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES,
IALL ESP CODED FUNDING I8 FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM

NGB/FMA, -
J.DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA
K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND

MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH, BQ TARGETS MUST MATGH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG ' PE EEIC  lLocal Use D/R AMOUNT QTY
01 OtiF 53218F 40924 ESP Code 7U o 5,300.00 0
0t 011R 52278F 52103 D~ 10000 0 -

Fort Drum Milltary Reservation SRM FOMA FY18
Initial Partial runding-ﬁ12—8904,Hackwonh,Brlan,CIV
01 014Z 65256 5703A D
Hancock Fleld Syracuse ENVIRONMENTAL FY18 4th Y
Distribution Partlal
furding-61 2-8283,Heard,Kimberly, IV .
01 0112 G6E879F 570F9 D §,400.00 0
Forl Drum Mllitary Reservation FO FOMA FY18 Initlal
Pertial funding-6 2-8904, Hackwarth, Brian, CIV .
01 0112 55879F §70F9 ) D 110,600.00 ¢
Hancock Fleld Syracusa FO FOMA FY18 Inltial Partial
funding—612—8904,Hackworih.8rian,CIV

§,200.00 0

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18

AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1022

MORD # FOEOEMY7291 MWO1 03

JUSTIFICATION:

Initial Funding under CRA Funding Document #50 received 2-26-2018

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

-
Capt Devery Herth, Acting Comgtroller, 106 RQW, NYANG

DATE:

-

]

2/26/2018

MOD 2CRA- AS OF: 2/26/2018
CURRENT (e REVISED

!B_L'M ALLOCATION [ - - | ALLocaTion

FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING (AFP) | (ALLOTMENT) 'CHANGE +/- | (ALLOTMENT)
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75% | § "44,300.00 16,000.00 ~5,000.00° 21,000.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $. - 26,600.00 9,400.00 5. 2,000.00, 11,400.00

OTHER THAN PS 75% $on SN - .

CPP § s ]
TOTAL FEDERAL $ - -70,900.00 ] 32,400.00
STATE VALIDATED - SALARYZS% $14,766.67 $4,733.33] - 66.67. $7,000.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $8,866.67 $2,766.67 - 666,67, $3,800.00
OTHER THAN PS 25% $0.00 $0.00[ - 0,00 $0.00
TOTAL STATE $23,633.33]. -07,500,00-{ = 2,333.33 $10,800.00




' Logacy Code Versian s
« MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33,
Continuing Appropriations Act, 2018; 1 Ocl - 8 Dec 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS: .

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAIL)ABF.‘E TO TE;IE EXTENT BEJALIZ;éD l"\SlS,__TP.\_TED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY {BA),

B. RECRUITING ANT} ADVERTISING FUNDING 1S FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS,

G. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES |8 AUTHORIZED, ‘

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE 15 PROVIDED N THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7M/7R/7TS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED,

H, FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED, FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

] ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA.

J. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FIMA

K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ 8Y UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED 1N BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH, BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
o1 . 0116 53110F 645 D -3,700.00 0
ADSN converslon request submitied by
unit-612-9049 Hagler Kerneth,CIV
01 011R §2278F 52103 D 48,000.00 0

Francls S, Gabreskl Alrpori SRM FOMA FY 18 Inltial
Partial funding-612-8904,Hackworth,Brian,CIV

01 g11Z 56266F 6703A D 7,000,00 0
Francls S. Gabreskl Alrporl ENVIRONMENTAL FY18
4l Distribution Partlal
funding-612-8263,Heard, Kimberly, Civ :
01 011Z B5879F 570F1 D 163,500,00 o
Francls S, Gabreski Alrport FIRE FY 18 Initial Partiat
fumding-612-8904,Hackworlh,Brian, CIV

01 558749F 570F9 D 119,900.00 0

011z
Francis S, Gabraski Alrport FO FOMA FY18 initlal
Partlal funding-612-8904, Hackworth,Brian, CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IBENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Center

3501 Felchet Drive

106th Rescue Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224
BA Approving Offictal:

Electronically Authenticated A¥M .2
Matthew A Riggs, 03/Capt, USAF

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3

\ W\@_«

Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

Legacy Code Vorslon  r1n
Page 1 of 2 Pagas

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 50

DATE ISSUED: FEBRUARY 22, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1148810

Doc ID # 01148810050D

FY: 2018

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58) QOperatlon and Malntenance, Air National Guard (3840}

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY /| PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operaling Forces 4,233,600.00 326,700.00 4,559,200.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Adminlsiration and Servicewkie Activities 12,200,00 12,200,00
TOTAL DIRECT 4,245,700.00 325,700,600 4,571,400.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 4,245,700,00 325,700.00 4,571,400.00

SECTION B ~ AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Pravious Amount 2,625,700.00 1,620,000.00 0.0¢ 0.00
Nt Change 0.00 325,700.00 Q.00 0.00
Revised Amount 2,625,700.00 1,945,700.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 2,625,700.00 4,571,400.00 4,571,400.,00 4,571,400.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SEGTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER})

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The arsounds allocated in this document shall cover all obligations, comriiments or expenditures incurred for any project or activily during the Continuing
Resolution (CR). Any obligation or expendliure excaeding the armount allocated in this document violates 31 USC 1344, the Antl-Daficlency Acl.

2. The amounl made avallable by project or aclivity shall not exceed the amount provided In The Depariment of Defensa Appropriations Act, 2017, Division G,
Publlc Law 115-31 {except Titie [X); and the Military Construction and Veterans Affalrs and Related Agencles Approprialions Act, 2017, Division A, Public Law
144-223, and Divislon L of Public Law 115-31.

3. No appropriation or funds made avallable or authority granted pursuant to section 101 for the Depariment of Defense shall be used for: {1) the new
production of itemns not funded for production tn fiscal year 2047 or prior years; (2) the increase in production rales abave those suslalned with fiscal year 2017
funds: o (3) the Initlation, resumption, or continuaflon of any projecl, activity, operation, or organization (defined as any praleci, subproject, activity, budgel
activity, program element, and subprogram wilhih a program elemant, and for any investment items defined as a P1 line ftem In a budget activity within an
appropriation account and an R1 lina item that includes a program element and subprogram element within an appraprlation account) for which
appropriations, funds, or other authorily were nol available during fiscal year 2017.

4. No appropriation or funds made avallable or avthority granted pursuant to section 101 for the Depariment of Defense shall be used o inltiate multi-year
procurements utlilzing advance procurement funding for economic order guanilty procurement unless specifically apprapriated later.

5. No appropriation or funds made avaliable in this altocalion shall be used to initlate or resume any project or acllvity for which appropriation were not
available during fiscal year 2017,

8. Per OUSD(C) P&FC; during CRA, reimbursable authorily for all approprlations |s automatically apportioned up to the amount of reimbursable orders
received. To improve the Alr Forces audit compliance and audif readiness, relmbursable authorlty for non-O&M appropriations will be Issued through AFM via




MODIFiCATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM N
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1022

CURRENT
VALIDATED FUNDING| ALLOCATION
LLOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES U (AFPY (ALLOTMENT)

STEWART CAPPED SALARY .
FEDERAL VALIDATED - SALARY 75%

$. 0 37,281.47 13,134.46
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% $ 22,357.51 7,878.57
OTHER THAN PS 75% $ | 2,056.32 984.97
cPp $ 105.00 102,00
$

TOTAL FEDERAL 61,800.00 22,100.00

STATE VALIDATED - SALARY 25% $12,427.06 $4,378.15

FRINGE BENEFIT 25% $7,452.50 $2,626.19
OTHER THAN PS8 25% $685.44 $328.32

TOTAL STATE $20,565.00 $7,332.67

JUSTIFICATION: This madification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $6,100.00 for the initi
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and alf changes are mac
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

77

SEAN MURPHY, Lt Col, NYANG
Comptroller
Signed by: MURPHY.SEAN, 1017525944

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down to a lower level)
DATE:

3/6/2018




TANAGEMENT

2126/2018

AS OF:

- 'CHANGE /-~

REVISED
ALLOCATION
(ALLOTMENT)

225000
S 99,00
1.00

©3,750.00

16,884.46
10,128.57
1,083.97
103.00

6,100.00-

$ 28,200.00

e 562,50
2475

937,50

$5,628.15
$3,376.19
$361.32

1,52475

$9,365.67

al Continuing Resolution for FY18.
fe in accordance




ISUSTIAnd WX Ag psieIsusp

SHYEd Aq Pe3esIde

“ALITOSEC ST HOTHM ‘T8 AWW ‘€TT WAOA IY¥ SEIVIAEY "EIETOSH0 §I NOILIGE SOOIAH¥d 78 TOC ‘90F WHOI I¥
arvd HEONYTId - 4c TI00 a/n o0dg a/o Q4n 2 WHOD SIVg
QI¥dINa arg /amy arg /NEY aNR= /ocn arg HOHBmHMUMMQ
AONEHEND NDIFH0d SUYTION 8N
(238 OM/0J/¥d/308X3U0) ) dHEANN LNIKAS0d JOLIHE/ JOLOTELNOD 20 HWYN

QEO00dY NOILDVSNYIL

004484 O0LLBE J95T55 VWE0LS TO 8TNILE

LoTy 885 0PgegLs :Aoebagy

LLESBEE00000C000000000000SHYED

WM # Jd8T8TI0QC000C0F8BE00CLSD

00[00T 9 $l000000ECT O0LLBE BTOZ 43525050 T96666° 006666 ZTTOOO0UTOTO TOTE " ¥SZ B8TASLE LOTPH JST8IOO0C00000FBE000LS0 STAS
HDEASIAOT oFul ATDATTSA
SAMHE EOYD C0ZET09PL -NIL $Z2Z2-0TTZT AN ‘weyleq peod eundexsSTN PTO 0£f SITeIIV

00I0CT "9 $| TeaeN pue AXeITITW JO UQESTATA 00 0 ¥4 - JGNKW -{AOA MSN FJO 238AS ZEAAY ANI (NMOW A¥d FOANEA LDTRA B8TAA T0OO

LNOGHT

NOILITEDSET

Jey} AIT3I890 I //<QANOIS ATIYLIDIA// 8T0¢-HHA-8T

8582-3¢9

"YHA /MY G0T
_ HEIITIHED
AYSH IOSS " NYJ¥QOL ‘NOSH¥IIIY]

2TYRTTRAR SI® spung
(8T3T3 puw 2anjeubrs) ig O3A0IddY

8T0Z-994-92 //+QENDIS// (97213 puw singeubls) Ad QEEVATEd

Q0LZ-9€9 ’ONVAN/SHD/MYSOT
- _ HOLSENDIE
ALYLS DNW AID € ¥¥¥S ‘1S0dd

EaQod] -

- AONMRAND NOTENOL HIVE IDNVHOX

A3

AS4|

dsd

00000 E€0-ZOMWZAZLADCAES

HEHWAN LREWNS0C]

810Z-434-9¢2

QHAYITEd 2LV

*2ex CATINOG SESQJYNd TYNOLLYWHOANI d04 JHAIACHYd 51 YOT ADVDET  HOVE NOLIVANIINOD HAS wxwx

NOIEZWOIAISSYID DNIINNODOY

C 40 | 39Vd

INHEHND0T LNEWRISENGHIEY/NOIIVDITIO SNONNVITEDSIH




00°00T‘9 &

1IR30 SUTT SuTiUnonoy

0C 00T'8 §

:TRR0] WS3I SUTT

LNOOWE

NOLLAdIED83d

€icZJavd

00 €0-Z0MINEBZLA0EU64
HIFANN INIWND0J

0% WO Jy

JNIAWHESHINTSWITY /NOTLIVOITE0 SOOENYTTIADSTIH

22Vd NOLLYANIINOD




(O5H— A3 e
Lagacy Godp Varskon  yin

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33,
Contlnuing Appropriations Act, 2018: 1 Oct - 8 Dec 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR ENCURRED IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY

. SHOWN OR {2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR FACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

8, REGRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR F’UNDING
DOCUMENT, ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGBIRSS.

C. JGS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

0. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED iN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARGOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANGIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING 1SSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MI7RITS, OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INGLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

H. ELYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED, FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

| ALL ESP CODED FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGBIFMA,

J. DSMT (CIVILIANIDUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF 'BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY

01 011R 52278F 52103 D 53,900.00 0
Slewart International Airport SRM FOMA FY18 Initial
Parttal funding-612-8904, Hackworth,Brian, CIV

01 011Z. 55266F 5703A D 6,100.00 o]
Stewart International Airporl ENVIRONMENTAL FY18
4l Distribution Parfial
fundling-612-8263,Heard,Kimbetly,GIV

01 011z 55879F 570F1 D 272,100.00 0
Stewart intemnational Alrport FIRE FY18 [nitial Partial
funding-812-8904,Hackworth,Brlan CIV

0t oz 55879F 570F9 D 151,300,00 0
Slewart International Airport FO FOMA FY 18 Inltial
Partial funding-612-8804 Hackwarth,Brlan,CIV

SEGTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




' Logacy Code Vorslon =5t
Page 1 of 2 Pages

Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

DOCUMENT NUMEBER: 49

DATE ISSUED: FEBRUARY 22, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1148814

{SSUER TO:

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G7
105th Alrlift Wing

USPFO for New York

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr Nationhal Guard Readiness Cenler
3501 Feltchel Drive

330 Old Niskayuna Road

JB Andrews, MD 20762 tatham, NY 12110-2224

BA Approving Official:
Electronically Authenticated R¥M_./
Mallhew A Riggs, O3/Capt, USAF e

Steven M, Rowe, COL, USA, USPBFO-NY

Doc 1D # 011488140490

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58) Operation and Malntenance, Air National Guard {3840) FY: 2018
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds Is af the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS WNET REVISED
LINE {TEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 3,703,800.00 483,400.00 4,187,300.00
HUDGET PROGRAM 04: Admindsiration and Servicewide Aclivities 33,700.00 33,700.00
TOTAL DIRECT 3,737,600.00 483,400.00 4,221,000.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 3,737,600.00 433,400.00 4,221,000.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,313,800.00 1,423,800.0C 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 483,400.00 0.00 0.00
Revisad Amount 2,313,800.00 1,807,200.00 0.00 0.00
Cumutlative 2,313,800.00 4,221,000,00 4,221, 000.00 4,2214,000.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounts aliocated In this document shall cover all obligations, commitments or expenditures incurred for any profact or activily during the Gontinuing
Resolution (CR). Any obligation or expendilure excesding the amount allocalad In this document violates 31 USC 1341, the Anfi-Deficlancy Act.

2 The amount made available by project or activity shall not exceed the amount provided in The Department of Defense Appropriations Act, 2017, Diviston G,
Public Law 115-31 {except Tifle 1X); and the Milltary Construction and Veterans Affalrs and Related Agencles Appropriations Acl, 2017, Divisien A, Public Law
414.223, and Division.L of Public Law 115-31. : .

3. No appropriation or funds made avallable or authority granted pursuiant ta section 101 for the Departmant of Defense shail be used for: {1} the new
production of ltems not funded for produciian in fiscal year 2017 or prlor yeass; {2} the Inorease fn preduction rates abave those sustalned with fiscal year 2017
funds; ar (3) the iniliation, resumption, or continuation of any project, activily, operation, or organization {defined as any project, subproject, activity, budget
activily, program elament, and subpregram within a program alament, and for any invesiment items defined as a P1 line ltem in a budget actlvity within an
appropriation account and an R1 line item thet Includes a program element and subprogram element within an appropriation account} for which
approprlations, funds, or olner aulhority were not available during fiscal year 2017,

4. No approprlation or funds made avallable or authority granted pursuant to sectlon 101 for the Depariment of Defense shall be used to Initiate mulli-year
procurements ulilizing advance procurement funding for economic order quantity procurement untess speclfically appropriated later.

5. No appropriation or funds made available in this aliocation shall be used lo initiate or resume any project or activity for which appropriation were not
available duzing fiscal year 2017.

8, Per OUSD(C) P&FC; during GRA, relmbursable authority for all appropriations is automatically apportioned up to the amount of reimbursable orders
recelvad. To lmprove the Alr Farces audil compllance and audll readiness, reimbursable authorlty for non-O&M appropriations will be lssued through AFM via




(o5 H— A3 b

. -y
e Lagacy Goda Version  nim

' MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Pago 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33,
Continuing Appropriations Act, 2018 1 Oct - 8 Deo 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOGUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS: .

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY

. SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY {BA}.

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 18 FLOORED, UNITS GANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS. )

. JOS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIF{ED BY ANG ESP CODE,

0. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPCRT OF APPROVED PLANS, USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES i8S AUTHORIZED.

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANGE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EFIC OF XXX7MI7R{7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

H. ELYING HOUR FUNDING 1S FLODRED, FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

{ ALL ESP CODED FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM

NGBIFMA,
J. DSMT {CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY} 18 FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA
K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGH/FM, AND

MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH, BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DQCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST .

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIGC Local Use B/R AMOUNT QTY

01 011R B62278F 652103 8] 63,900.00 ]
Stewarl International Alrport SRM FOMA FY18 Initial
Parliai funding-612-8904,Hackworth,Brian,CIV

o1 011Z. 55256F 5703A D 6,100.00 o
Stewart International Airporl ENVIRONMENTAL FY18
Ath Diskribution Partial
funding-612-8263,Haard, Kimberly,GIV

01 011z 558879F 570F1 D 272,100,00 0

Stewarl Internationat Alipor FIRE £Y18 Initial Partial
funding-612-8904,Hackworth,Brian,CIV

()] 0912 55879F 570F9 . b 151,300.00 0

Stewarl International Airport FO FOMA FY'18 Inltial
Paitial funding-612-8304,Hackworth,Brian,CIV

SECTION F « BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




